501794156 01/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael J. Pelland	07/30/2010
Morgan Lowery	07/30/2010
Richard S. Walters	08/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Georgia-Pacific Consumer Products LP
Street Address:	133 Peachtree Street NE
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13114216

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)584-1461 Phone: 404-652-4864

Email: debbie.butler@gapac.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Georgia-Pacific LLC
Address Line 1: Deborah K. Butler
Address Line 2: 133 Peachtree Street NE
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20807
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah K. Butler

Total Attachments: 4

source=20807AGN#page1.tif source=20807AGN#page2.tif source=20807AGN#page3.tif source=20807AGN#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027573 FRAME: 0680

ICH \$40.00 1311421

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Michael J. Pelland, a citizen of the United States residing at N4626 WildWood Lane, Princeton, Wisconsin, 54968; Morgan Lowery a citizen of the United States residing at 513 Yahara Street, Deforest, Wisconsin, 53532; and Richard S. Walters, a citizen of the United States residing at 15602 Enfield Avenue N; Hugo, Minnesota, 55038 ("Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in "HAND HYGIENE COMPLIANCE SYSTEM" for which we filed an application for letters patent of the United States on May 24, 2010, and which was accorded Serial No. 61/347,715 ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, Georgia-Pacific Consumer Products LP, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia ("GPCP"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, Application, any patent application relating to the aforesaid invention, any patent application claiming the benefit of the filing date of the Application and in and to any letters patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted thereon or therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, including our employment by GPCP, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto GPCP, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the full and exclusive right in and to the invention as described in the Application, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application, any and all patent applications relating to the aforesaid invention, any and all patent applications claiming the benefit of the filling date of the Application, and any and all letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, substitutions and renewals thereof; to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by GPCP, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment had not been made;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents or any other proper officer or agency of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all said letters patent to GPCP, as assignee;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict with this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY agree to communicate to GPCP or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and/or Application, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue and

1 of 4

foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention and/or Application, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid GPCP to secure full and complete protection for the invention and/or Application or that may be necessary to vest in GPCP the complete title to the invention and/or Application hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title and enforce said letters patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by GPCP.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have h	ereunto set/our hands on the dates as set
forth below.	
	W K
	Michael J. Welland
*	
State of <u>LUNOIS</u>)	/ /
) \$8:	()
County of Du Page)	L'
County of Caratres)	V
On this 20th day of 11/11 20	010, before me a Notary Public in and for
the County and State of crossid normanally	annograd Michael I Dellan to make were
the County and State aforesaid, personally	
and known to me to be the person of that na	
instrument and acknowledged the same to be	be of his free act and deed.
•	
Not	tary Public / lale & Use William
OFFICIAL SEAL LISA A. JAHNKE	
Notary P(1915 A faite of Illinois (MV	Commission Expires: 2/7//
My Commission Expires Dec 07, 2011	

State of County of , 2010, before me a Notary Public in and for day of the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Morgan Lowery, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and dead. OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public LISA A. JAHNKE

Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec 07, 2011

Richard S. Walters

State of LUCOIS

On this day of August, 2010, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Richard S. Walters, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

OFFICIAL SEAL

LISA A. JAHNKE

Notary Public State of Illinois

My Commission Expires Dec 07, 2011

My Commission Expires: 12